No. Per(AR)F(10)15/2023-L Government of Himachal Pradesh Administrative Reforms

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Secretary (AR) to the

From

То

1. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

- 2. All the Head of Departments/Corporations/Boards/ PSUs Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. All the Deputy Commissioners Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla-02, the February, 2025

Subject:-

Sir,

# National Awards for e-Governance 2025-Extension of time for submission of nominations upto 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 regarding.

In continuation of this department letter of even number dated 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 on the subject cited above I am directed to enclose herewith a copy of O.M. letter No. N-12014/2/2022-eGov(7664) dated 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 received from Director, (e-Governance) Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pension, Department of Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances (DARPG) on the subject cited above and to inform you that the last date of submission of nominations under appropriate categories for the National Awards for e-Governance, 2025 online on the portal at <u>https://nceg.gov.in</u>, **has been extended to 28.02.2025 till 05:30pm.** Details information in this regard is available on the website of the DARPG, i.e. www.darpg.gov.in and www.nceg.gov.in.

Yours faithfully,

(Shiv Mohan Singh Saini) Joint Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh 'Phone No. 0177-2622498

Endst. No. As Above Dated: Shimla-02, the Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director General, NIC-HP State Center, Shimla-02 with request to host the link of the NCeG portal <u>www.nceg.gov.in</u> on the portal of AR department i.e. (himachal.nic.in/ar).

Joint(Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

### No. N-12014/2/2022-e-Gov (7664) Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions Department of Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances (e- Governance Division)

\*\*\*

5th Floor, Sardar Patel Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001 Dated, the Febraury,2025

#### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

## Subject : National Awards for e-Governance 2025- Extension of time for submission of nominations upto 28th February 2025 regarding.

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Department's O.M. of even no. dated 07.01.2025 requesting the Chief Secretaries /Administrators of all States/Union Territories for registration and submission of nominations for NAeG,2025.(Copy enclosed).

2. It is inform that on the requests of participants. The last date of submission of nominations under appropriate categories for the National awards for e-Governance,2025 online on the portal at www.nceg.gov.in, has been extended to 28.02.2025 till 5.30pm. Details information in this regard is available on the website of the Department, i.e. www.darpg.gov.in and www.nceg.gov.in.

Encl: As above

asish Das) (Su

10

(Suvasish Das) Director (e-Governance) Tel. No. 011 Email: suvasish.das@gov.in

To

23

The Chief Secretaries /Administrators of all States/Union Territories.

Copy to :

Secretary (IT) / Secretary (AR) of all States/UTs (With the kind request to host the link of the NCeG portal www.nceg.gov.in on the portal of your respective State/UT/Department.

M uvasish'Das) Director (e-Governance)

तो, श्रीनिवास, आई.ए.एस. V. Srinivas, IAS मचिव SECRETARY

Encl: As above



कार्मिक, लोक शिकायत तथा पेशन मंत्रालय, प्रशासनिक सुधार और लोक शिकायत विभाग. सरदार पटेल भवन, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS. DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS & PUBLIC GRIEVANCES SARDAR PATEL BHAWAN SANSAD MARG NEW DEL HI-110001

भारत सरकार.

14

Dated: January 7, 2025

D.O.No.12014/2/2022-e-Gov (7664)

As you are aware, the National Awards for e-Governance (NAeG) are presented every year by the Department of Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances, Government of India to recognize and promote excellence in the implementation of e-Governance initiatives.

2 In this regard, an advertisement was published in National and Regional News Papers, on 04.01.2025 notifying and inviting nominations under the National Awards for e-Governance Scheme (NAeG), 2025. A copy of the NAeG Scheme, 2025 and the newspaper advertisement published is enclosed herewith for reference.

I request you to kindly give directions to the concerned Departments in the 3. State/ UT for registration and submission of nominations under appropriate categories for the National Awards for e-Governance, 2025 online on the portal at www.nceg.gov.in. The last date for submission of nominations is 15.02.2025.

with Lest regards,

Yours sincerely.

(V. Srinivas)

Chief Secretaries /Administrators of all States/Union Territories

Please Visit our Website : http://darpg.gov.in, http://goicharters.nic.in

Ph.: 91-11-23742133, 23340008 Email: vsrinivas@nic.in, secy-arpg@nic.in